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RESOLUTIONNO. 1982 - 345 

MAKING APPO~s TO THE GRE~I’~ CLEVEL~!a3 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND F!_XING Thee RATE 
OF CCMP~SATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~MPLOyEFAq 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUS’J’~:~’-q OF THE GRE~I’~ 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUI~ORITY, CUZAHOGA COUNTY: 

~ection i. qhat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

E~te 

T~PORARY APPOIN~NTS 

FIk~LNCE AND AI~4INISTRATIVE SERVICES DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

40-161 Teresa Gilbert Clerk (Revenue) i01 4.50 Hr. ii-01-82 

PERMANENT APPOIN~,~ENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUs ~quil~nant Department: 
( The following employees ) : 

21-401 
21-402 
21-404 
21-407 
21-408 
21-434 
21-443 
21-44.5 
21-480 

Raymond Rindfleisch 
Ronald Carter 
Joseph Saad 
Harold Sirk 
William Grube 
Kenneth Bisson 
Robert Kent, Jr. 

Donald Miktuk 
Dennis Boncha 

Trainee 442 

21-486 

7.18 Hr. 

11-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 
i1-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 
11-28-82 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

4-976 Keith Stoner 

Leader 547 

941.50 Bi-~ 

11.46 Hr. 

11-21-82 



RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 345 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CiASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus ~9/i~rnent Department: 

10-917 Mark Ruic 

Paratransit Department : 

5-028 B0bert Salters 

Rail ~quipment Department: 

1-927 Steve Lorincz 

1-932 John Puro 

TO: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

FROM: Equipment 
Mechanic 545 

TO: CRT Operator 
137 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.06 Hr. 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

TO: R.T. Brake 11.14 Hr. 
Mechanic 524 

FROM: Equipment 10.935 Hr. 
M~ ~ ntainer 447 

TO: R.T. Air 11.14 Hr. 
Conditioning 
Mechanic 553 

FROM: Equipment 10.425 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Department: 

23-001 Esvid Grdosic 

Power Depal’h~ent: 

20-378 Timothy DeFranco 

TO: Janitor 141         6.605 Hr. 

FROM: File Clerk 184 484.00 Bi-~k 

TO: Signal Maint. 
Trainee 450 

Trainee 442 

7.445 Hr. 

7.18 Hr. 

11-21-82 

11-24-82 

ii-21-82 

11-21-82 

11-07-82 

ii-21-82 

-2- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 345 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE AND AIiMINISTRATIVE ~SERVICES DIVISION 
~ta Systems Department: 

40-286 Paulette Porter TO: Mini-Ccnlouter 
Operator 389 

FROM: CRT Terminal 
Operator 385 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Eepaxh~ent: 

Sadena Adams 

Thomas McTier 

21-025 

21-801 

Plant Depa~" h~Lent : 

23-003 F!oyd Brown 

Nuaber of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

17 

3 

6 

6 

1 

761.50 Bi-Wk 

761.50 Bi-Wk 

TO: Maintenance 
Clerk 115 

FRCM: Clerk Typist 
103 

TO: Coach 
Inspector 638 

FROM: Crew Chief 
646 

544.50 Bi-Wk 

544.50 Bi-Wk 

966.00 Bi-Wk 

966.00 Bi-Wk 

TO: Janitor 141 

FROM: T~horer 152 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Classification 

6.605 Hr. 

6.605 Hr. 

Grade 

Equipment Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

Unit Rebuilder 443 

Engine/Unit Replacer 
445 

Brake Suspension 
Replacer 449 

lathe Operator 538 

4 

4 

11-21-82 

11-07-82 

11-21-82 

Effective 
E~te 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

ii-16-82 

-3- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 345 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

FINANCE AND AEMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DMSION 
Revenue Eepa~ h~ent: 

2 Clerk (Revenue) 
i01 

CONSTRUCTION MANAC4!MENT AND ENGI~:~:~ING DEPAR~4ENT 

1 Administrative 
Assistant 301 

2 Construction 
Inspector 319 

1 Senior Construction 
Inspector 419 

1 Project Engineer/ 
Architect 

1 Senior Engineer - 
Construction 

1 Senior Engineer - 
Signals and Power 

3 

3 

4 

C 

D 

E 

ii-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

11-16-82 

Adopted: November 16, 1982 

Attest: 

-4- 


