RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 345

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS							
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Revenue Department:								
40-161	Teresa Gilbert	Clerk (Revenue) 101	4.50 Hr.	11-01-82				
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS								
	DIVISION ent Department: wing employees):	Equip. Mechanic	7.18 Hr.					
21-401 21-402 21-404 21-407 21-408 21-434 21-443 21-445 21-480 21-486	Raymond Rindfleisch Ronald Carter Joseph Saad Harold Sirk William Grube Kenneth Bisson Robert Kent, Jr. Raymond Roginski Donald Miktuk Dennis Boncha	Trainee 442		11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82 11-28-82				
	CHANGE IN RAT	E, GRADE AND CLASSIFIC	ATION					
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:								
4–976	Keith Stoner	TO: Asst. Equip. Supv. 647	941.50 Bi-Wk	11-21-82				
		FROM: Equip. Repair	11.46 Hr.					

Leader 547

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

	CHANGE IN RATE, G	RADE AND	CLASSIFICATION	(cont.)		
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:						
10-917	Mark Ruic	TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.935 Hr.	11-21-82	
		FROM:	Equipment Mechanic 545	11.46 Hr.		
Paratransit	Department:					
5-028	Robert Salters	:OT	CRT Operator 137	9.06 Hr.	11-24-82	
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.46/10.66 Hr.		
Rail Equipme	ent Department:					
1-927	Steve Lorincz	TO:	R.T. Brake Mechanic 524	11.14 Hr.	11-21-82	
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.935 Hr.		
1-932	John Puro	TO:	R.T. Air Conditioning Mechanic 553	11.14 Hr.	11-21-82	
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.425 Hr.		
	CHANGE IN RATE ANI	CLASSIF	ICATION, NO CHAN	IGE IN GRADE		
OPERATIONS DIVISION Plant Department:						
		m-c		e e o o o		
23-001	David Grdosic	10:	Janitor 141	6.605 Hr.	11-07-82	
		FROM:	File Clerk 184	484.00 Bi-Wk		
Power Department:						
20–378	Timothy DeFranco	:OT	Signal Maint. Trainee 450	7.445 Hr.	11-21-82	
		FROM:	Equip. Mech. Trainee 442	7.18 Hr.		

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION							
Data System	s Department:						
40-286	Paulette Porter	TO:	Mini-Computer Operator 389	761.50 Bi-Wk	11-21-82		
		FROM:	CRT Terminal Operator 385	761.50 Bi-Wk			
OPERATIONS Bus Equipme	DIVISION nt Department:				,		
21-025	Sadena Adams	TO:	Maintenance Clerk 115	544.50 Bi-Wk	11-07-82		
		FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	544.50 Bi-Wk			
21-801	Thomas McTier	TO:	Coach Inspector 638	966.00 Bi-Wk	11-21-82		
		FROM:	Crew Chief 646	966.00 Bi-Wk			
Plant Depar	tment:						
23-003	Floyd Brown	TO:	Janitor 141	6.605 Hr.	11-21-82		
		FROM:	Laborer 152	6.605 Hr.			
		DISCONTINUI	NG POSITIONS	•			
Number of Positions		Class	ification	<u>Grade</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>		
OPERATIONS Bus Equipme	DIVISION ent Department:						
17			ment Mechanic ee 442	4	11-16-82		
3		Unit	Rebuilder 443	4	11-16-82		
6		· Engin 445	e/Unit Replacer	4	11-16-82		
6			Suspension cer 449	4	11-16-82		
1		Lathe	Operator 538	5	11-16-82		

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

FINANCE AND ALMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION

Revenue	Department	::

2			Clerk (Revenue) 101	1	11-16-82
CONSTRUCTION	N MANAGEMENT	AND ENGINEE	RING DEPARIMENT		
1	•		Administrative Assistant 301	3	11-16-82
2			Construction Inspector 319	3	11-16-82
1			Senior Construction Inspector 419	4	11-16-82
1 .			Project Engineer/ Architect	С	11–16–82
1		v	Senior Engineer - Construction	D	11-16-82
1			Senior Engineer - Signals and Power	E	11-16-82

Adopted:

November 16, 1982

President

Attest:

Secretary/Treasure